Mail Stop:							
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney I	Oocket No. <u>141610</u>			
Plea	ase record the attached document.	_ 					
Tota	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and addres	ss of receiving party:			
	(1) Andreas GRASSAUI(2) Eva PRIESCHL-GRA(3) Christiane MEIER(4) Alexander PRETSCE	ASSAUER		TECHNOLOGIE GMBH Z 1, GEB. HA/3/STG. 3 USTRIA			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?			
		Merger		□Yes ⊠ No			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other	_					
	B. Execution Date: (1) - (4) July	v 16, 2 <u>009</u>		<u>.</u>			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/312	2,92 <u>6</u>	B. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attach	ed? ∐ Yes ⊠ No				
	C. Title of Application: ANTI	VIRAL COMPOSITION	AND METHOD OF US	<u></u>			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff			eposit Account No. 15-0461 the 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayme deposit account numb	nt or charge any underpayment to er 15-0461.			
9.		ief, the foregoing information In No. 27,075 In No. 62,760	n is true and correct and any Date: <u>August</u>				

PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Andreas GRASSAUER (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Eva PRIESCHL-GRASSAUER (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Christiane MEIER (7)	
		(4) Alexander, PRETSCH (8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assover to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) MARINOMED BIOTECHNOLOGIE GMBH	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) VETERINARPLATZ 1, GEB. HA/3/STG. 3, A-1210 VIENNA, AUSTRIA	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-procontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention	legal representatives, c.C. §100, in the visional, divisional, Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) ANTIVIRAL COMPOSITION AND METHOD OF USE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 141610)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the $U\bar{m}$ on even date herewith or	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 12/312,926	
	filed applications	filed July 31, 2009	
claims or reexami Patents full right	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resultir at to convey the entire intere	division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, as in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, set to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confinited States patent to the Assignee. Assignee and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue agreements and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and set herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in the said Assignee of the entire interest.	connection with π by reissue or
identific	Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	pinding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. By grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema	ny further
identific recordat	 Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu- 	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, ny further urk Office for
identific recordat	Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, ny further urk Office for
identific recordat Date Date	 Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu- 	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL)
identific recordat Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the Soly E	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradems uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL)
identific recordat Date Date Date Date	 Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu- 	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
identific recordat Date Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the Soly E	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradems uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the following the fol	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the following the fol	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradems uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further trik Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the following the fol	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradema uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the following the following the following the following them it should be signed below the following them it should be signed below the following the following them it should be signed below the following the following them it should be signed below the following the following them it should be signed below the following them it should be signed by the following them it should be signed by the following the following the following them it should be signed by the following the following the following them it should be signed by the following the following them it should be signed by the following them it should be signed by the following the following the following them it should be signed by the following the following them it should be signed by the following the should be signed by the following the following the signed by the should be signed by the signed by the signed by the signed by t	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradems uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL)
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executed the following the fol	by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment a yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradems uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further urk Office for (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/03/2009

REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0393

PATENT